LP3980-04 Dec.-2019 Email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com www.lowpowersemi.com Page 1 of 12
Preliminary Datasheet LP3980
300mA,Ultra-low noise, Small Package
Ultra-Fast CMOS LDO Regulator
General Description
The LP3980 is designed for portable RF and wireless
applications demanding performance and space
requirements. The LP3980 performance is optimized

 Thermal Shutdown Protection
 Available in SOT23-5/SOT23/TDFN-4 Package
Order Information
LP3980
F: Pb-Free
Package Type
B5
B3
QV
Output Voltage Type
: SOT23-5
: SOT23
: TDFN-4(1*1)
11 : 1.1V
12 : 1.2V
15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
28 : 2.8V
30 : 3.0V
33 : 3.3V
50 : 5.0V
A : ADJ
LP3980-04 Dec.-2019 Email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com www.lowpowersemi.com Page 2 of 12
Preliminary Datasheet LP3980
Typical Application Circuit
GND
(EN)
(FB)
IN
OUT
VIN
EN
VOUT
0.8V
RUP
RDN
1uF1uF
Note1: Only the SOT23-5/TDFN-4 package has an EN pin.
Note2: Only LP3980AB5F has an FB pin. The reference voltage is 0.8V. VOUT = 0.8V × (1 +
RUP
RDN
)
Functional Pin Description
Package Type Pin Configurations
SOT23-5
SOT23
TDFN-4(1*1)
1
2
3
5
4
IN
GND
EN
OUT
FB / NC
SOT23-5
(Top View)